

3745 Constellation Road • Vandenberg Village • Lompoc, CA 93436 Telephone: (805) 733-2475 • Fax: (805) 733-2109



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of Vandenberg Village Community Services District will hold a Public Hearing pursuant to Government Code Section §61110 (c), (d), and (e) to adopt the Final FY 2019-20 Budget at 7:00 p.m. on April 2, 2019, at the District Office Conference Room, 3745 Constellation Road, Vandenberg Village, California.

The General Manager has prepared a proposed final budget which is available for inspection at the District office, Monday-Friday, 8:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m. Any person may appear and be heard regarding any item in the budget or regarding the addition of other items.

Date of Posting: Location of Posting:

Friday, March 15, 2019 Vandenberg Village Community Services District Vandenberg Village Public Library

Stephanie Garner Secretary to the Board of Directors

Publication dates: 1 time (March 17, 2019)